ORIGINAL

PHILIP G. CLARKE, III
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

122 CHURCH STREET CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA (843) 722-6330 Facsimile (843) 723-1047 MAILING ADDRESS
POST OFFICE BOX 111
CHARLESTON, SC 29402

August 21, 2009

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Donald S. Clark, Secretary
Office of the Secretary
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Rm. H-135
Washington, DC 20580

Re: The M Group, Inc. d/b/a Bamboosa, et al.

Docket # 9340

Our File Number: 08-105

Dear Mr. Clark:

Enclosed for filing in the referenced matter are the following:

- 1. Respondents' Motion to Extend Time to Respond to Complaint with proposed Order granting Respondents' Motion to Extend Time to Respond to Complaint (Public);
- 2. Notice of Appearance (Public); and
- 3. Declaration of Respondents' Counsel (Public).

By copy of this letter I am serving the enclosed as shown on the Certificate of Service.

Thanking you for your attention to this matter and with kind regards, I remain,

Sincerely yours,

Philip G. Clarke, III

PGCIII/mos Enclosures as stated

cc: Hon. D. Michael Chappell David C. Vladeck Korin K. Ewing, Esq. Melinda Claybaugh, Esq. The M Group, Inc. FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20580

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE



CASE NAMEIn the matter of The M Group, Inc. FILE/DOCKET NUMBER doing business as Bamboosa, Mindy Johnson, Michael Moore, and Morris Saintsing

D09340



>	Pursuant to Section 4.1 of the Commission's Rul	le of Practice,	enter in the above	proceeding
	the appearance of			

counsel or representative for the respondent (Complete items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below)

counsel supporting the complaint (Complete items 1, 3, 4, and 5 below)

1. COUNSEL OR REPRESENTATIVE

2. RESPONDENTS

Include name, address and telephone of each

include address and telephone numbers of all persons, partnerships, corporations, or associations

Philip G. Clarke, III, Esq. 122 Church Street P. O. Box 111 Charleston, SC 29402 (843) 722-6330

Mindy Johnson Michael Moore **Morris Saintsing** The M Group, Inc. P.O. Box 1239 Andrews, SC 29510 (843) 221-7830

3.	ASSOCIAT	E/ASSISTANT	DIRECTOR

4. SIGNATURE OF SENIOR COUNSEL

5. DATE SIGNED

August 21, 2009

Return this form to:

H-135

Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Washington, D.C. 20580

ORIGINAL



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of) 	DOCKET NO. 9340
in the watter of)	DOCKET NO. 9340
)	
THE M GROUP, INC., also doing business	,	
	,	
as BAMBOOSA, a corporation,)	PUBLIC DOCUMENT
)	
and)	
)	
MINDY JOHNSON, MICHAEL MOORE,)	
and MORRIS SAINTSING, individually)	
and as members of the corporation.)	
•	ĺ	
Respondents.)	
K	í	
	,	
)	

DECLARATION OF RESPONDENTS' COUNSEL

The undersigned is counsel for Respondents The M Group, Inc. doing business as Bamboosa, Mindy Johnson, Michael Moore, and Morris Saintsing in the captioned matter. In accordance with Rule 4.1(d) of the Rules of Practice of the Federal Trade Commission, 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I certify that I am a member of the bar of the State of South Carolina (#1255); that I am admitted to practice before the United States District Court, District of South Carolina (#151) and the United States Court of Appeals, Fourth Circuit; and am in good standing within the legal profession.

Philip G. Clarke, III

Attorney for Respondents

Charleston, South Carolina

August 21, 2009

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 21, 2009, I caused to be filed via hand delivery (overnight commercial courier) and electronic mail delivery an original, one paper copy and one electronic copy of the foregoing (Public) Notice of Appearance and (Public) Declaration of Respondents' Counsel, and that the electronic copy is a true and correct copy of the paper original and that a paper copy with an original signature is being filed with:

Donald S. Clark, Secretary
Office of the Secretary
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Rm. H-135
Washington, DC 20580
secretary@ftc.gov

I hereby certify that on August 21, 2009, I caused to be served via hand delivery (overnight commercial courier) and electronic mail delivery an original, one paper copy and one electronic copy of the foregoing (Public) Notice of Appearance and (Public) Declaration of Respondents' Counsel, upon:

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell Administrative Law Judge Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Rm-113 Washington, DC 20580 oali@ftc.gov

I hereby certify that on August 21, 2009, I caused to be served via first-class mail delivery and electronic mail delivery one paper copy and one electronic copy of the foregoing (Public) Notice of Appearance and (Public) Declaration of Respondents' Counsel, upon:

David C. Vladeck
Director
Bureau of Consumer Protection
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Rm. H-466
Washington, DC 20580
dvladeck@ftc.gov

Korin K. Ewing, Esq. - Rm NJ-2202 Melinda Claybaugh, Esq. - Rm NJ-2262 Federal Trade Commission 601 New Jersey Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20580 kewing@ftc.gov mclaybaugh@ftc.gov

Philip G. Clarke, III
Attorney for Respondents